DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of February 1994
File under Integrated Circuits, IC14
1995 May 01
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors
PCA84C122; 222; 422; 622; 822

Note
1. 4 I/O lines with 10 mA sink capability.
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
1. ‘X’ in the type number denotes the numbers: 1, 2, 4, 6 and 8.
DEVICE I/O LINES ROM RAM
PCA84C122A 16
1K
32 bytes
PCA84C122B 12
PCA84C222A 16
2K
PCA84C222B 12
PCA84C422A 16
4K
PCA84C422B 12
PCA84C622A 16
6K
64 bytes
PCA84C622B 12
PCA84C622C 20(1)
PCA84C822A 16
8KPCA84C822B 12
PCA84C822C 20(1)
 TYPE NUMBER(1)
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCA84CX22AP SDIP24 plastic shrink dual in-line package; 24 leads (400 mil) SOT234-1
PCA84CX22AT SO24 plastic small outline package; 24 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT137-1
PCA84CX22BP DIP20 plastic dual in-line package; 20 leads (300 mil) SOT146-1
PCA84CX22BT SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT163-1
PCA84C622CT
SO28
plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm;
low stand-off height
SOT136-1
PCA84C822CT
Fig.1  Numbering scheme.
PC A 84C122 P
MLA973 - 1
technology:
PC = CMOS
temperature range:
A =   20 to   50   C
package:
P = plastic DIL
T = plastic mini-pack (SO)
generic type numbero
1995 May 01 5
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
8-bit microcontrollers for
remote control transmitters
PCA84C122; 222; 422; 622; 822
5 BLOCK DIAGRAM
handbook, full pagewidth
M
C